ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

12/20/2021 RMP21-010032 3325 KIRCHOFF RD PARK MEADOW CONDOS LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010033 2116 QUAIL LN AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021 APPROX LOC:2116 QUAIL AMBULANCE CALL
LN
12/20/2021 RMP21-010034 1460 GOLF RD WALMART PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010035 3502 BLUEBIRD LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021 6 ATTLEBORO ON AMBULANCE CALL
AUBURN
12/20/2021 2600 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2021 RMP21-010036 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010037 2045 PLUM GROVE RD CVS PHARMACY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010038 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010039 3975 ALGONQUIN RD CLASSIC CAR CARE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL
LIVING
12/20/2021 APPROX LOC:3109 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GERANIUM WAY
12/20/2021 APPROX LOC:2709 OLD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MILL LN
12/20/2021 4736 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021 2108 GROUSE LN AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2021 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
LAKE
12/20/2021 RMP21-010040 INDUSTRIAL AVE / VANDALISM
ROHLWING RD
12/20/2021 3995 ALGONQUIN RD SNELLING PERSONNEL TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
SERVICES
12/20/2021 RMP21-010041 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/20/2021 RMP21-010042 3707 CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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12/20/2021 RMP21-010043 1155 GOLF RD ATAND T PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010044 1701 GOLF RD CONTINENTAL TOWERS 2 DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021 RMP21-010045 2850 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2021 RMP21-010047 S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT

AVE
12/20/2021 S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

AVE
12/20/2021 RMP21-010048 5200(5224) BLK OLD PLUM 501 VERMONT ASSOCIATION STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

GROVE RD
12/20/2021 RMP21-010049 KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CT
12/20/2021 4 POCASSET ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL
12/20/2021 APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
12/20/2021 RMP21-010050 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/20/2021 RMP21-010051 4734 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

LIVING PROP

12/20/2021 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010052 3800 GOLF RD OCCURRED ON GOLF RD ACCIDENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010053 CAMPBELL ST / CARDINAL MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DR
12/20/2021 RMP21-010054 APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
12/20/2021 RMP21-010055 1900 GOLF RD PORTILLOS SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 RMP21-010056 3602 ORIOLE LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021 3300 KIRCHOFF RD NWCH RM OUTPATIENT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021 APPROX LOC:4010 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

EMERSON AVE

12/21/2021 7:45:34 AM



Incident Date

12/20/2021

12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021

12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021

12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021

12/20/2021
12/20/2021
12/20/2021

Report Number

RMP21-010057

RMP21-010058
RMP21-010059

RMP21-010060
RMP21-010061

RMP21-010062

RMP21-010063
RMP21-010064
RMP21-010065

RMP21-010066
RMP21-010067
RMP21-010068

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

APPROX LOC: 3920
MEADOW DR

2201 QUAIL LN
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5300
NEWPORT DR

3604 JAY LN
1211 S NEW WILKE RD
3305 BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

MARKETPLACE DR W
4541 TALL OAKS LN
1777 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5650
CARRIAGEWAY DR

ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

ST COLETTE COMMUNITY BLDG

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MODAGRAFICS

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB
MOTEL 6

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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