



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/20/2021	RMP21-010032	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010033	2116 QUAIL LN		AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:2116 QUAIL LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010034	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010035	3502 BLUEBIRD LN		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021		6 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021		2600 HAWK LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010036	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010037	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	CVS PHARMACY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010038	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010039	3975 ALGONQUIN RD	CLASSIC CAR CARE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:3109 GERANIUM WAY		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:2709 OLD MILL LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021		4736 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021		4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021		2108 GROUSE LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010040	INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD		VANDALISM	
12/20/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICES	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010041	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021	RMP21-010042	3707 CENTRAL RD		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/20/2021	RMP21-010043	1155 GOLF RD	AT AND T	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010044	1701 GOLF RD	CONTINENTAL TOWERS 2	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021	RMP21-010045	2850 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010047	S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE		ACCIDENT	
12/20/2021		S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010048	5200(5224) BLK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	501 VERMONT ASSOCIATION	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021	RMP21-010049	KIRCHOFF RD / CHAPMAN CT		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021		4 POCASSET ON ASBURY		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010050	4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/20/2021	RMP21-010051	4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
12/20/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010052	3800 GOLF RD	OCCURRED ON GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010053	CAMPBELL ST / CARDINAL DR		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010054	APPROX LOC: 2550 GOLF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010055	1900 GOLF RD	PORTILLOS	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010056	3602 ORIOLE LN		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	NWCH RM OUTPATIENT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/20/2021	RMP21-010057	APPROX LOC: 3920 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE COMMUNITY BLDG	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/20/2021	RMP21-010058	2201 QUAIL LN		CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/20/2021	RMP21-010059	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:5300 NEWPORT DR	MODAGRAFICS	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010060	3604 JAY LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/20/2021	RMP21-010061	1211 S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010062	APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010063	MARKETPLACE DR W		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010064	4541 TALL OAKS LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010065	1777 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021		APPROX LOC:5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010066	ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/20/2021	RMP21-010067	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/20/2021	RMP21-010068	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT